Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

lenovo联想

Lenovo Group Limited 聯想集團有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 0992)

COMPLETION OF CONNECTED AND SHARE TRANSACTION

Reference is made to the announcement of Lenovo Group Limited (the "Company") dated November 27, 2009 and the circular of the Company dated December 18, 2009 (the "Circular") in relation to the Acquisition. Unless the context otherwise requires, terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as defined in the Circular.

With all conditions precedent to the Sale and Purchase Agreement having been satisfied, the Board is pleased to announce that the Acquisition has been completed on January 31, 2010 in accordance with the terms of the Sale and Purchase Agreement.

By order of the Board
Liu Chuanzhi
Chairman

Hong Kong, January 31, 2010

As at the date of this announcement, the executive director is Mr. Yang Yuanqing; the non-executive directors are Mr. Liu Chuanzhi, Mr. Zhu Linan, Ms. Ma Xuezheng, Mr. James G. Coulter, Mr. William O. Grabe and Dr. Wu Yibing; and the independent non-executive directors are Professor Woo Chia-Wei, Mr. Ting Lee Sen, Mr. John W. Barter III, Dr. Tian Suning and Mr. Nicholas C. Allen.